

4045 Parts List

Index	Parts No.	Description	Spec.	QTY	Parts No.
16	049201-102	Hex Screw w/Washer	M8*1.25P*12/(13B*6.5H)	2	
97	170541-904	Fence Seat Resting Rack		2	TH020024
146	000006-105	Adjusting Screw	M16*2.0P*60	4	RTJ040006
147	008011-100	Hex. Nut	M16*2.0P(24B*13H)	4	HC011600
1	921780-000	Spreader Ass'y		1	RTJ0403
.1	172087-904	Anti-Kick Pawl L		1	RTJ030043
.2	000303-108	Round HD Phil. Screw	M5*0.8P*25	2	HA040613
.3	130110-000	Fixing Collar		2	TJ010089
.4	310128-909	Bolt Block		2	RTJ030025
.5	172021-904	Spreader		1	RTJ030008
.6	280068-901	Spring		1	TJ010081
.7	172088-904	Anti-Kick Pawl R		1	RTJ030042
.8	010302-000	SPN Ring	SPN-6	2	HF060400
.9	360464-901	Pin		1	TJ010014
.10	230172-615	Bolt		1	RTJ030033
.11	250075-620	Upper Shield		1	OE090103
.12	000403-102	Flat HD Phil. Bolt	M6*1.0P*10	4	HA050404
.13	310020-909	Blade Side Guard		2	TJ010006
.14	006001-127	Flat Washer	5.5*22*2.0t	8	
.15	008302-100	Nylock Nut	M5*0.8P(8B*6H)	8	HC040400
.16	130028-901	Spacer Ring		8	OE090109
.17	000701-104	Socket HD Bolt	M5*0.8P*20	8	HA080310
.18	310019-909	Aluminium Support Plate		4	TJ010005
.19	011003-108	Spring Pin	5*32	1	HG011018
.20	130027-901	Fixing Block		1	OE090108
.21	250241-620	Front Shield		1	TJ010007
.22	011005-108	Spring Pin	8*55	1	HG011232
.23	000302-102	Round HD Phil. Screw	M4*0.7P*8	4	HA040403
.24	310127-909	Supporting Slot		1	RTJ030023
.25	011004-102	Pin	6*20	1	HG011111
.26	572736-000	Warning Label (Right)		1	RTJ040007
.27	572737-000	Warning Label (Left)		1	RTJ040008
2	921557-000	Fence Ass'y		1	RTJ0302
.1	000304-203	Round HD Phil. Screw	M6*1.0P*12	4	HS040705
.2	006002-023	Flat Washer	6.3*13*2.0t	8	HY110100
.3	250470-620	Indicator		2	TH120705
.4	250472-621	Plastic Set Screw	M12*1.75P	2	TH120703
.5	000004-306	Hex Screw	M10*1.5P*50	1	HA010628
.6	008005-100	Hex Nut	M6*1.0P(10B*5H)	1	HC010600
.7	250587-615	Rear Fence Friction Pulley		1	
.8	250602-621	Friction Plate		1	
.9	171993-904	Friction Plate Fixing Support		1	
.10	008006-100	Hex Nut	M8*1.25P(13B*6.5H)	8	HC010800
.11	380609-904	Fence Handle		1	RTJ030017
.12	921981-000	Clamping Cam Ass'y		1	
	130229-903	Clamping Cam		1	
	660002-000	Magnet		2	PH010602

.13	002103-103	Pan Head Lock Screw	M6*1.0P*8	2	
.14	008308-100	Lock Nut	M10*1.5P(17B*12H)	1	HC041000
.15	250471-621	Friction Plate		2	TH120702
.16	171372-904	Friction Plate Fixing Support		1	TH120704
.17	001903-105	Set Screw	M8*1.25P*8	2	HA320503
.18	250483-615	Connecting Board Cap		4	RTH160203
.19	310083-909	Fence Connecting Board		2	RTH160202
.20	171423-308	Fence		1	RTH160201
.21	048701-101	Square Screw	M8*1.25P*20	8	TH050023
.22	006001-049	Flat Washer	8.5*16*2.0t	8	HE013600
.23	250672-615	Packing-Up Block		2	
.24	000002-308	Hex Screw	M6*1.0P*45	1	
.25	008304-100	Lock Nut	M6*1.0P(10B*7H)	1	HC040600
3	921782-000	Miter Gauge Ass'y		1	RTJ0405
.1	003303-105	Round HD Phil. Screw	3/16"-24NC*3/8"	3	HB040905
.2	250193-000	Indicator		1	TH010304
.3	130053-901	Rail Silder		1	TH010305
.4	360381-901	Fixing Support		1	TH120606
.5	043311-000	O-Ring (P Type)	P5	1	HM080300
.6	571151-000	Gauge Scale		1	TH010303
.7	003305-106	Round HD Phil. Screw	5/32"-32NC*5/8"	3	HB040807
.8	009001-100	Hex Nut	5/32"-32NC(8B*3.8H)	3	HD010200
.9	250146-000	Handle		1	TH030301
.10	006002-051	Flat Washer	8.5*18*3t	1	HY013700
.11	090067-008	Miter Gauge		1	TH010302
.12	290017-901	Shoulder Screw		1	TH010308
.13	230222-901	Positioning Pin		3	TH120602
.14	380614-904	Positioning Plate		1	RTJ030041
.15	380069-901	Round Guide Piece		1	TH030303
.16	000403-105	Flat HD Phil. Bolt	M6*1.0P*6	1	HA050402
4	050785-008	Extension Table		1	RTJ030040
5	006001-049	Flat Washer	8.5*16*2.0t	2	HE013600
6	006305-100	Spring Washer	8.2*15.4	4	HE021100
7	000104-108	CAP Screw	M8*1.25P*25	4	HA020515
8	172084-904	Riving Knife		1	
9	270044-902	Wearing Plate (Left)		1	RTJ030045
10	270043-902	Wearing Plate (Right)		1	RTJ030044
11	420005-000	Wearing Plate 2-sided Tape (Left)	3M VHB F-9473 PC	1	
12	420006-000	Wearing Plate 2-sided Tape (Right)	3M VHB F-9473 PC	1	
13	001902-103	Set Screw	M6*1.0P*14	2	HA320406
14	002101-101	Pan Head Lock Screw	M5*0.8P*20	1	HA350310
15	250605-615	Blade Insert		1	RTJ030027
16	049201-102	Hex Screw w/Washer	M8*1.25P*12/(13B*6.5H)	3	
17	001902-105	Set Screw	M6*1.0P*12	4	
18	001902-101	Set Screw	M6*1.0P*10	6	HA320404
19	050784-008	Table		1	RTJ030039
22	380768-000	Bevel Gear		1	130131-000
*25	TJ04-83	Extension Table Ass'y			
26	000004-104	Hex Screw	M10*1.5P*35	7	HA010619
27	006307-100	Spring Washer	10.2*18.5	21	HE021300

28	021306-000	Fixing Nut for Motor Wiring Box	□□ PGA16-14B	2	HP042600
29	TJ04-01	Motor Ass'y			TJ0A
30	008007-100	Hex Nut	M10*1.5P(17B*8H)	9	HC011000
31	006001-069	Flat Washer	10*20*3.0t	16	HA040705
32	012003-013	Key	5*5*40	1	HH010423
33	360761-901	Bolt		3	RTJ030021
34	380478-902	Motor Pulley		1	TJ020006
35	014321-000	Belt	250J-12	1	
36	010008-000	S-Ring	STW-17	1	HF011500
37	030207-000	Ball Bearing	6203-2NSE	1	HJ032100
38	380606-902	Arbor Pulley		1	RTJ030010
39	030201-000	Ball Bearing	6005-2NSE	1	HJ031000
40	012003-012	Key	5*5*28	1	
41	360760-000	Arbor		1	RTJ030012
42	390011-000	Blade		1	TJ010063
43	380480-901	Blade Washer (1")		1	TJ010064
44	380051-901	Blade Nut (1")		1	TJ010068
45	360474-000	Arbor (1")		1	TJ010073
46	000103-114	CAP Screw	M6*1.0P*60	1	HA020434
47	000105-107	CAP Screw	M10*1.5P*50	2	HA020628
48	360757-000	Front Elevation Shaft		1	RTJ030006
49	130204-000	Bushing		2	RTJ030005
50	006001-034	Flat Washer	6.7*16*2.0t	2	HE012500
51	050776-000	Lifting Bracket		1	RTJ030001
52	000103-103	CAP Screw	M6*1.0P*12	2	HA020405
53	000004-105	Hex Screw	M10*1.5P*40	2	HA010622
54	360347-901	Elevation Threaded Rod		1	TH120021
55	010009-000	S-Ring	STW-18	2	HF011600
56	360759-901	Rear Elevation Shaft		1	RTJ030009
57	050778-000	Riving Knife Bracket		1	RTJ030004
58	380778-902	Lock Bolt		1	
59	010006-000	S-Ring	STW-15	1	HF011300
60	031005-000	Ball Bearing	51102	2	HJ130300
61	172028-902	Side Cover		1	RTJ030024
62	006303-100	Spring Washer	6.1*12.3	4	HE020900
63	000801-102	Round HD Hex Screw	M6*1.0P*12	4	HA090405
64	000304-103	Round HD Phil. Screw	M6*1.0P*12	1	HA040705
65	171697-156	Indicator		1	TJ020014
66	006503-100	BW-6 Lock Washer	6.4*11(BW-6)	1	HE040900
67	000104-110	CAP Screw	M8*1.25P*30	3	HA020516
68	050561-000	Rear Trunnion Bracket		2	TJ020002
69	050777-000	Gear Rotary Plate		1	RTJ030003
70	920662-000	Lock Bolt Ass'y		2	TJ0103
	360036-000	Lock Bolt		1	TJ010301
	250433-615	Lock Handle		1	TJ010302
71	240049-000	Hand Wheel		2	TH120065
72	012003-006	Key	5*5*18	4	HH010410
73	130061-000	Key		2	TJ010041
74	360758-901	Elevation Control Shaft		1	RTJ030002
75	360355-901	Pin		2	PJ010044
76	008006-100	Hex Nut	M8*1.25P(13B*6.5H)	3	HC010800

77	000003-105	Hex Screw	M8*1.25P*25(13B*5.5H)	2	HA010513
78	006006-106	Flat Washer	19.1*25.4*1.6	3	TH120081
79	380767-000	Bevel Gear		1	130131-000
80	001901-101	Set Screw	M5*0.8P*5	4	HA320301
81	006001-078	Flat Washer	10.5*19*1.5t	1	HE015800
82	008307-100	Lock Nut	M10*1.25P(17B*12H)	1	HC040900
83	050779-000	Trunnion Bracket		1	RTJ030007
84	172024-902	Dust Guide Ass'y		1	RTJ030015
85	000902-102	Hex Bolt w/Washer	M6*1.0P*12L	2	
86	000304-107	Round HD Phil. Screw	M6*1.0P*16	4	HA040708
87	006002-023	Flat Washer	6.3*13*2.0t	4	HY110100
88	250606-615	Anti-Dust Cover		1	RTJ030030
89	042608-000	Dust Hose Clamp	Ø60-80mm	2	
90	042601-000	Dust Hose	2.5''*1000mm	1	
91	230131-000	Fix Nob Screw		1	SS011277
92	340007-615	Packing-Up Block		2	PG010046
93	230196-908	Clamp Screw		2	RTJ030029
94	172026-000	Cover		1	RTJ030019
95	000004-101	Hex Screw	M10*1.5P*20	3	HA010610
96	021307-000	Strain Relief	PGA21-18B	1	HP042700
98	TJ04-02	Switch Ass'y			TJOB
99	003303-101	Round HD Phil. Screw	3/16"-24NC*1/2"	2	HB040906
100	000303-202	Round HD Phil. Screw	M5*0.8P*8	6	
101	250547-615	Digital Readout Box		1	
102	000301-206	Round HD Phil. Screw	M3*0.5P*8	4	
103	006002-139	Flat Washer	3*8*1.0t	4	
104	950295-000	Digital Readout Ass'y	220~460V 450mm)	1	490421-000
.1	490421-000	Digital Readout Plate	220~460V	1	
.2	490434-000	Digital Readout Connecting Wire	50mm	1	
.3	250665-615	Elevation Sensor Box		1	
.4	001106-601	Round HD Shelf Tapping Screw	M2*0.63P*6L	3	
105	000401-104	Flat HD Screw	M4*0.7P*10	2	HA050204
106	000302-101	Round HD Phil. Screw	M4*0.7P*6	4	HA040402
107	006001-001	Flat Washer	4.3*10*1.0t	2	HE010600
108	021507-000	Wire Protector		1	
109	230297-615	Fixed Chain		2	TH100081
110	170965-904	Fixed Bracket		1	TJ010090
111	001102-604	Round HD Shelf Tapping Screw	M4*1.59P*12	2	HS180305
112	050822-000	Base		1	RTJ040004
113	000004-102	Hex Screw	M10*1.5P*25	6	HA010613
114	172118-000	Body		1	RTJ040001
115	172266-000	Plate Cover (Right)		1	
116	000403-104	Flat HD Screw	M6*1.0P*20	4	HA050410
117	170542-904	Miter Gauge Resting Rack		2	TH020025
118	250632-615	Dust Guard Cover		1	RTJ030046
119	320381-000	Worm Shaft		1	TJ020011
120	011003-106	Spring Pin	5*28	1	HG011016
121	050582-008	Worm Shaft Support		1	OE320003
122	001101-205	Round HD Shelf Tapping Screw	M3*1.06P*6	2	
123	006001-009	Flat Washer	5.2*10*1.0t	2	HE011100
124	170262-000	L-Shape Plate		1	

126	130031-000	Fixed Ring		1	RTJ030047
127	360807-901	Angular Worm Shaft		1	
128	172110-000	Sensor Piece		1	TH240005
129	172033-904	Wrench		2	RTJ030037
130	000705-104	Socket HD Bolt	M4*0.7*10	2	
131	730063-004	Wire Protector	ASW-16-B(16*20/300mm)	1	